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BEAER - [REEBEEHRE

Contact Information - Group Gathering Prohibition Index Benchmark Survey

__ FRABIUIHEAS HKPOP Pand

945 H HH Survey date 16/9 15:00 — 7/10 15:00
445 774 Survey method PAEE SRR AR B > W4 58 REFE A Online survey
ah ¥t 52 Target population + kL _EAYE T R Hong Kong residents aged 12+
AR IR N Total sample size 4,832
[ FELE2 Response rate 5.7%

BWE(E/KF - ESTELE+-1%
Sampling error of percentages at +/-1% at 95% confidence level

1ZI81) BURasT iR ftry 28 A\ El KRl o - BHERE (EEEE)
F BRI S st BT 2) BHHEE P AYBUSIN U EHE REBUARUE 7> #i 0 A
' RBLENEE ) (FHITEE -

HIRE 77,24 Weighting method Rim-weighted according to 1) gender-age distribution, educational attainment (highest
level attended) distribution and economic activity status distribution of Hong Kong
population from Census and Statistics Department; 2) appraisal of political condition and
political inclination distribution from regular tracking surveys.

HhEsR 7= Sampling error



PREFERN
Group Gathering Prohibition Index

B2 HHA Latest survey date: 16/9-7/10/2022 (N=4,832)
e & HEH Last survey date: 15/7-5/8/2022 (N=3,821)
| F%keE# HEH Second last survey date: 20-30/6/2022 (N=4,866)

IRE BB BEREGRE2EAESE "RES, ? Do you think the regulation prohibiting gatherings of more than a specific number of people
» EERAESS T RS in public places should be completely lifted unconditionally in Hong Kong?

»  RFEY O FEHPEENE = Yes, the ban should be lifted unconditionally

. REDE REER =  No, it should depend on the epidemic situation

=  Don’t know / hard to say

2 N 2E 27 4 15T Mz [ HX A 2
[}%E';‘j/i f Lé]%n/; Aﬁ&ﬂ#fﬁﬁj o E[E%AT‘ b /_\%l e o [For respondents NOT answering “Yes, the ban should be lifted unconditionally’]
WE’“‘%‘% SR iﬁﬁﬁ?{*%&ﬁgmy ) }E e RS Em: N How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate
R RE RN EREIE RSV » A HER TIRES ) 5TR4A? to prohibit gatherings of more than 2 people?
TR R ERISHE2 EEREE SV T EEeR TIRES ) 5TIR8A? How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate
R R RIS TEC(EE B2 /) » A G TIRES 5 816N 2 to prohibit gatherings of more than 4 people?

IR R A FE L/ D RI% » [RESTEZ S HEEY ? How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate
to prohibit gatherings of more than 8 people?
FEN LT HAIY IR By [([EZES & R AR 4EE...... How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate

to prohibit gatherings of more than 16 people?
After how many days of zero infection do you think the group gathering ban should be
lifted altogether?

Please list combinations of [number of cases & number of people allowed in gatherings]
that you think is appropriate in the field below:



& 4rLh Percentage

SHEER - [REEZERE
Survey Result — Group Gathering Prohibition Acceptance Level

[RE2H:7F2 % Group Gathering Prohibition Acceptance Level

100% 20 r 100000
90%
80% 26% 5% - 10000
[<5]
15 2 s
>
70% o G < L
= % BTRESFAE
2 g Current GGP not too strict
60% r g 10008 BUTIRE S RE
el
h | > £ Current GGP too strict
50% - - 13 1 DRI EIRRRIRIEIRIRIRUURITE L anll a0 E & — R
= —~ No restriction at all
: D | g b —HEREEWEE)
40% 3 {ET;Q Infected case(s) (Ytd)
g( — R
30% 74% 353 AN Group Gathering Prohibition Index
e B
5 -
2
20% | E 110
10%
0% S 0 -1
A OO OO OO EEAAOOOOEEENNOO DO D
NSNS AP ICEONIRS A \o’\\\d@ QPANCIC SO USRI AN '\\\:Q\\Q

fEEH B (RN A& RIS A
Date of PEGRI (figures in bracket = size of group gathering allowed that day)
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Group Gathering Prohibition Index — Commentary

BELEFam \OBBUE RN ¢ T BUNF1LASHERNE R - BIE5ER - RERE - RIEFT
HYERRERANEZIRE] - RESABURHANBREZL2A - BEEREI2 A —GH A EfR—
2 B ABERRGERF240 A HIE ~ WEFBABIRROA @ HHFEES RENEEI/RRARE
4 - BIFERIERERE ASEEREEK - H9H 26 HREEE A im0 8k '0+3, -
BIATREE R > ARETBHFRERRESR - FH L > WREHFBISRES R Rik—KER
SEEfEIREBRIENE - BEABREAERELEER 28 - |

Independent commentator KC Poon observed, “The government relaxed the epidemic prevention measures again
from November 3, barbecue sites reopened, restaurants and scheduled premises will no longer subject to business
hours restrictions. The number of people allowed to gather is also relaxed from 4 to 12, in line with the maximum
number of 12 people per table in restaurants; the maximum number of people for banquets is maintained at 240;
the number of people per table in bars and nightclubs is limited to 6, but attendance at banquets and bars still
requires a negative RAT test results. The government has earlier relaxed the quarantine requirements for tourists
arriving at hotels, changing the number of quarantine days for arrivals to "'0+3" from September 26, meaning
that hotel quarantine is not required, but only 3 days of medical surveillance at home. In fact, the public expects
the government to move the goalposts for the public once again, and completely lift the relevant measures, so that
Hong Kong can move towards the road of real recovery.”
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Contact Information - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

Date of survey October 28, 3pm — November 2, 3pm
Survey method Online survey
Target population Hong Kong residents aged 12+
Total sample size 4,234
Response rate 5.0%
Sampling error Sampling error of percentages at +/-1% at 95% confidence level

The figures are rim-weighted according to 1) gender-age distribution, educational
attainment (highest level attended) distribution, economic activity status distribution
Weighting method of Hong _Kpng population .and by D_|str|ct Councils pop_ulatlon flg_ures fror_n Census
and Statistics Department; 2) \Woting results of District Councils Election from

Registration and Electoral Office; 3) rating distribution of Chief Executive from
regular tracking surveys.



1. Brain drain and policies to
attract talents



Survey Result - “Policy Address Expectations”

Latest survey period: 28/10-2/11/2022

Question: Q1 To the best of your knowledge, about how many of the people you know have

emigrated overseas in the past three years?

Pro-democracy camp

supporters

Yes > 1-4 19%
Yes ° 5-9 28%
Yes, 10-19 33%
Yes, 20 or above 19%

None of them
Don’t know if there is any

Mean

(n=3,569)

— 98%

—

2%

<1%
12.3

Non-pro-democracy

camp supporters*

3%
19%
18%
13%

(n=463)

— 87/%

—

11%
2%
8.9

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp

Combined

31%
21%
21%
15%

(n=4,230)

— 88%

9%
3%
9.9



Survey Result - “Policy Address Expectations”

Latest survey period: 28/10-2/11/2022
Question: Q1 To the best of your knowledge, about how many of the people you know have

emigrated overseas in the past three years?

98%
Pro-democracy camp Yes, 1-4
supporters 19% 28% 33% 19%
(n=3,569) 1%
Yes, 5-9
87%

Non-pro-democracy Yes. 10-19
camp supporters* * 37% 19% 18% 13% %
(n=463)
Yes, 20 or above
88%

i [ ]
%nozrzbz'gg‘; 31% 21% 21% 15% .% NS i it

Don’t know if there is
any

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp



Survey Result - “Policy Address Expectations”

Latest survey period: 28/10-2/11/2022

Question: Q2 Compared to now, how fast / slow do you think the rate of brain
drain from Hong Kong will be in the next two years?

Pro-democracy camp Non-pro-democraiy Combined
supporters camp supporters (n=4.227)
n=3,569 o

Much faster 42% 15% 24%
86% 35% 50%
Somewhat faster 44% 20% 26%
Same as now 8% 10% 11%
Somewhat slower 4% 34% 25%
Much slower / trend reversal (i.e., more 4% 44% 32%
: . 1% 9% 7%
returning than emigrating talents)
Don't think there is brain drain now <1% 1% 1%
Don't know / hard to say 2% 10% 7%

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp



Survey Result - “Policy Address Expectations”

Latest survey period: 28/10-2/11/2022

Question: Q2 Compared to now, how fast / slow do you think the rate of brain
Kong will be in the next two years?

86% 4%
r . \ ——
Pro-democracy camp %
supporters 44% 8% 0
(n=3,569) %
35% 44%

Non-pro-democracy
camp supporters*

r 1 I 1

(n=459)
32%
SOI% ' | . 1
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp

drain from Hong

# Much faster
Somewhat faster
Same as now

® Somewhat slower

B Much slower / trend reversal
(i.e., more returning than
emigrating talents)

Don't think there is brain
drain now

Don't know / hard to say



Survey Result - “Policy Address Expectations”

Latest survey period: 28/10-2/11/2022
Question: Q3 There are views that the situation of brain drain can only be alleviated when the SAR
Government improves the socio-political environment of Hong Kong. How much do you support or

oppose this view?

Pro-democracy camp Non-pro-democracy camp Combined

supporters supporters* _
(n=3,560) (N=460) (n=4,219)

Strongly support 42% 14% 24%
73% 39% 49%
Somewhat support 31% 25% 25%
Half-half 18% 29% 24%
Somewhat oppose 3% 16% 12%
6% 23% 18%
Strongly oppose 3% 7% 6%
Don't know / hard to say 3% 9% 9%

Mean value® 4.1 3.2 3.5

# Including pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp
+ The mean value is calculated by quantifying all individual responses into 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 marks according to their degree of support, where 1 is the lowest and 5 the highest, and then calculate the sample mean.



Survey Result - “Policy Address Expectations”

Latest survey period: 28/10-2/11/2022
Question: Q3 There are views that the situation of brain drain can only be alleviated when the SAR
Government improves the socio-political environment of Hong Kong. How much do you support or

oppose this view? 73% 6%
e _
supporters 31% 18% 3%
n=3,560
( ) = Strongly support

0,
39. /o 23.% Somewhat support

Non-pro-democracy _
camp supporters* 25% 29% 9% Half-half
(n=460) ® Somewhat oppose

49% 18% m Strongly oppose
f |

S : ' ‘ Don't know / hard to say

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

* Including pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp



Survey Result - “Policy Address Expectations”

Latest survey period: 28/10-2/11/2022

Question: Q4 How effective / ineffective do you think the policies proposed in the Policy Address will
be, in terms of “making Hongkongers who want to emigrate overseas change their minds”?

Pro-democracy camp Non-pro-democracy camp

supporters supporters* C(:r?_nlbzigs;i
(n=3,566) (N=462) I
Very effective 1% <1% 1%
1% 8% 7%
Somewhat effective <1% 8% 6%
Half-half 1% 19% 14%
Somewhat ineffective 28% } 25% } 23% }
- - 97% 59%o 69%0
\ery mef_fectlve / not 68% 34% 46%
effective at all
Don’t know / hard to say 2% 14% 10%
Meant 1.3 2.0 1.8

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp
+ The mean value is calculated by quantifying all individual responses into 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 marks according to their degree of effectiveness, where 1 is the lowest and 5 the highest, and then calculate the sample mean.



Survey Result - “Policy Address Expectations”

Latest survey period: 28/10-2/11/2022

Question: Q4 How effective / ineffective do you think the policies proposed in the Policy Address will
be, in terms of “making Hongkongers who want to emigrate overseas change their minds”?

1% 97%
'J_| Il

Pro-democracy camp :
SUPpOrters 4 % = Very effective
(n=3,566) :

Somewnhat effective

8% 0
[ 59' 2 ] Half-half
Non-pro-democracy
camp supporters* <1% 8% 19% 14% : .
- what i iv

(n=462) m Somewhat ineffective
% 69% m Very ineffective / not

——t— r \ 5
_ effective at all

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp



Survey Result - “Policy Address Expectations”

Latest survey period: 28/10-2/11/2022

Question: Q5 A series of measures were proposed in the latest Policy Address to attract talents to
work in Hong Kong. Overall, how effective / ineffective do you think these measures will be?

Pro-democracy camp Non-pro-democracy camp Combined
supporters supporters* (n=4.226)
(n=3,565) (n=462) o
Very effective 1% 2% 2%
2% 21% 16%
Somewhat effective 1% 20% 14%
Half-half 6% 31% 23%
Somewhat ineffective 41% } 19% } 24% }
- - 90% 40% 54%
\ery mef_fectlve / not 48% 9904 30%
effective at all
Don’t know / hard to say 2% 8% 7%
Mean' 1.6 2.6 2.3

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp
+ The mean value is calculated by quantifying all individual responses into 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 marks according to their degree of effectiveness where 1 is the lowest and 5 the highest, and then calculate the sample mean.



Survey Result - “Policy Address Expectations”

Latest survey period: 28/10-2/11/2022
Question: Q5 A series of measures were proposed in the latest Policy Address to attract talents to

work in Hong Kong. Overall, how effective / ineffective do you think these measures will be?

204 90%
’ A : : .

Pro-democracy camp :
SUPpOTters 6 6% % = Very effective
(n=3,565) _

Somewnhat effective
21% 40%
Non-pro-democracy Half-half
camp supporters* 0 20% 31% 8% : :
(n=462) ®m Somewhat ineffective
54% m Very ineffective / not

16%

: ‘ ' : : effective at all

70% 80% 90% 100%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp



Survey Result - “Policy Address Expectations”

Latest survey period: 28/10-2/11/2022

Question: Q6 How important do you think are the following five factors in attracting talents to work
iIn Hong Kong? Please rank them from high to low according to their importance.

Combined Rank 1 Rank 2 Rank 3 Rank 4 Rank 5 Mean Value'
(n=4,234) (n=4,230) (n=4,225) (n=4,202) (n=4,176)
3.0

Salary and benefits 32% 11% 12% 19% 26%
Corruption-free society 3% 20% 37% 28% 13% 3.3
Independent judiciary 25% 31% 17% 9% 17% 2.6
Harmonious society 11% 16% 19% 26% 28% 3.4
Civil rights are protected 30% 23% 15% 17% 15% 2.7

+ The mean value is calculated by quantifying all individual responses into 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 marks according to their degree of importance, where 1 is the lowest and 5 the highest, and then calculate the sample mean.



Survey Result - “Policy Address Expectations”

« Latest survey period: 28/10-2/11/2022

+ Question: Q6 How important do you think are the following five factors in attracting talents to work
In Hong Kong? Please rank them from high to low according to their importance.

w Salary and benefits = Corruption-free society Independent judiciary Harmonious society Civil rights are protected
s IS
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp



Survey Result - “Policy Address Expectations”

Latest survey period: 28/10-2/11/2022
Question: Q6a How important do you think salary and benefits is in attracting talents to work in

Hong Kong? Please rank them from high to low according to their importance.

(n=4,207)
Rank 1 21% 39% 32%
Rank 2 3% 13% 11%
Rank 3 10% 13% 12%
Rank 4 32% 13% 19%
Rank 5 33% 21% 26%
Mean value' 3.5 2.7 3.0

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp
+ The mean value is calculated by quantifying all individual responses into 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 marks according to their degree of importance, where 1 is the lowest and 5 the highest, and then calculate the sample mean.



Survey Result - “Policy Address Expectations”

« Latest survey period: 28/10-2/11/2022

+ Question: Q6a How important do you think salary and benefits is in attracting talents to work in
Hong Kong? Please rank them from high to low according to their importance.

Pro-democracy camp
supporters 10% 32% 33%
(n=3,548)
» Rank 1
Non-pro-democracy = Rank 2
camp supporters* 13% 13% 21% Rank 3
=) Rank 4

Rank 5

Combined

0 0 0
(n=4,207) 12% 19% 26%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp



Survey Result - “Policy Address Expectations”

Latest survey period: 28/10-2/11/2022
Question: Q6b How important do you think corruption-free society is in attracting talents to work in

Hong Kong? Please rank them from high to low according to their importance.

(n=4,218)
Rank 1 2% 3% 3%
Rank 2 11% 22% 20%
Rank 3 43% 35% 37%
Rank 4 32% 27% 28%
Rank 5 12% 13% 13%
Mean value' 3.4 3.2 3.3

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp
+ The mean value is calculated by quantifying all individual responses into 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 marks according to their degree of importance, where 1 is the lowest and 5 the highest, and then calculate the sample mean.



Survey Result - “Policy Address Expectations”

Latest survey period: 28/10-2/11/2022

Question: Q6b How important do you think corruption-free society is in attracting talents to work in
Hong Kong? Please rank them from high to low according to their importance.

Pro-democracy camp

supporters 2%  11% 43% 32% 12%
(n=3,562)
Rank 1
Non-pro-democracy Rank 2
camp supporters* 3% 22% 35% 27% 13% Rank 3
) Rank 4
Rank 5
Combined
0 0 0 0 0
(n=4,218) 3% 20% 37% 28% 13%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp



Survey Result - “Policy Address Expectations”

Latest survey period: 28/10-2/11/2022
Question: Q6¢c How important do you think independent judiciary is in attracting talents to work in

Hong Kong? Please rank them from high to low according to their importance.

(n=4,223)
Rank 1 39% 20% 25%
Rank 2 39% 28% 31%
Rank 3 12% 20% 17%
Rank 4 4% 11% 9%
Rank 5 6% 22% 17%
Mean value' 2.0 2.9 2.6

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp
+ The mean value is calculated by quantifying all individual responses into 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 marks according to their degree of importance, where 1 is the lowest and 5 the highest, and then calculate the sample mean.



Survey Result - “Policy Address Expectations”

« Latest survey period: 28/10-2/11/2022

+ Question: Q6¢c How important do you think independent judiciary is in attracting talents to work in
Hong Kong? Please rank them from high to low according to their importance.

Pro-democracy camp

supporters 12% 4% 6%
(n=3,566)
‘ ‘ » Rank 1
Non-pro-democracy " Rank 2
camp supporters* 22% Rank 3
(=460} Rank 4
‘ ‘ Rank 5
Combined
(n=4,223) L

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp




Survey Result - “Policy Address Expectations”

Latest survey period: 28/10-2/11/2022
Question: Q6d How important do you think harmonious society is in attracting talents to work in

Hong Kong? Please rank them from high to low according to their importance.

(n=4,193)
Rank 1 2% 13% 11%
Rank 2 6% 21% 16%
Rank 3 20% 19% 19%
Rank 4 29% 25% 26%
Rank 5 43% 22% 28%
Mean value' 4.1 3.2 3.4

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp
+ The mean value is calculated by quantifying all individual responses into 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 marks according to their degree of importance, where 1 is the lowest and 5 the highest, and then calculate the sample mean.



Survey Result - “Policy Address Expectations”

Latest survey period: 28/10-2/11/2022

Question: Q6d How important do you think harmonious society is in attracting talents to work in
Hong Kong? Please rank them from high to low according to their importance.

Pro-democracy camp

supporters 2% 6% 20% 29% 43%
(n=3,536)
Rank 1
Non-pro-democracy Rank 2
camp supporters* 13% 21% 19% 25% 22% Rank 3
s Rank 4
Rank 5
Combined
0 0 0 0 0
(n=4,193) 11% 16% 19% 26% 28%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp



Survey Result - “Policy Address Expectations”

Latest survey period: 28/10-2/11/2022
Question: Q6e How important do you think civil rights are protected is in attracting talents to work

iIn Hong Kong? Please rank them from high to low according to their importance.

(n=4,226)
Rank 1 37% 25% 30%
Rank 2 41% 17% 23%
Rank 3 15% 14% 15%
Rank 4 3% 23% 17%
Rank 5 4% 21% 15%
Mean value' 2.0 3.0 2.7

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp
+ The mean value is calculated by quantifying all individual responses into 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 marks according to their degree of positive level, where 1 is the lowest and 5 the highest, and then calculate the sample mean.



Survey Result - “Policy Address Expectations”

« Latest survey period: 28/10-2/11/2022

+ Question: Q6e How important do you think civil rights are protected is in attracting talents to work
in Hong Kong? Please rank them from high to low according to their importance.

Pro-democracy camp
supporters 15% 3% 4%
(n=3,568)
‘ ‘ » Rank 1
Non-pro-democracy " Rank 2
camp supporters* 21% Rank 3
(=460} Rank 4
‘ ‘ Rank 5
Combined 0
(n=4,226) 15%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp



2. Policy Address
Follow-up Survey



Survey Result - “CE 100 Days in Office”

Latest survey period: 28/10-2/11/2022

Question: Q1 Please rate on a scale of 0 to 100 your extent of satisfaction with this year’s Policy
Address of the Chief Executive John Lee, with 0 indicating very dissatisfied, 100 indicating very
satisfied and 50 indicating half-half. How would you rate the Policy Address this year?

Pro-democracy camp Non-pro-democracy camp Combined

(n=3,347) (n=418) (n=3,938)

Mean 15.3 50.1 40.1

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp
+ The mean value is calculated by quantifying all individual responses into 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 marks according to their degree of positive level, where 1 is the lowest and 5 the highest, and then calculate the sample mean.



Survey Result - “CE 100 Days in Office”

Latest survey period: 28/10-2/11/2022
Question: Q1 CE John Lee has been in office for about 100 days, how much has your confidence in

the future of Hong Kong increased or decreased?
Pro-democracy camp
supporters 15.3
(n=3,347)
Non-pro-democracy
camp supporters* 50.1
(n=418)

Combined
(n=3,938) S0l

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp



Survey Result - “CE 100 Days in Office”

Latest survey period: 28/10-2/11/2022
Question: Q2 Overall, are you satisfied or not with this year’s Policy Address of the Chief Executive

John Lee?

Pro-democracy camp Non-pro-democracy camp Combined
supporters supporters* (n=4.229)
(n=3,567) (n=463) ’
Very much satisfied 2% 6% 5%
3% 32% 24%
Somewhat satisfied 1% 26% 19%
Half-half 11% 31% 26%
Somewhat dissatisfied 34% 8% 13%
82% 28% 41%
Very much dissatisfied 48% 20% 28%
Don’t know / hard to say 4% 9% 9%
Mean® 1.7 2.9 2.6

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp
+ The mean value is calculated by quantifying all individual responses into 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 marks according to their degree of positive level, where 1 is the lowest and 5 the highest, and then calculate the sample mean.



Survey Result - “CE 100 Days in Office”

Latest survey period: 28/10-2/11/2022
Question: Q2 Overall, are you satisfied or not with this year’s Policy Address of the Chief Executive

John Lee?

% 82%
Pro-democracy camp
supporters % 11% 4%
(n=3,567) -
2@/ = Strongly satisfied
(0} (0)
28 % Somewhat satisfied
Non-pro-democracy _
camp supporters* 26% 31% Rl
(n=463) m Somewhat dissatisfied
4% 1% m Strongly dissatisfied
Combined ' Don’t know / hard to say
ombine
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp



